## TENDER SCHEDULE-IV ( BILL OF QUANTITY )

Name of the Work:

Const. of Toilet Block at Women's Degree College, Nabarangpur

Esst. Cost:

11,87,000.00

Last Date of Sale of Tender Paper:

22.06.2023

**Amount to Tender:** 

8,91,096.00

Last Date of Receipt of Tender Paper:

Up to 5.00 PM 23.06.2023

**EMD Required:** 

1% of BID Amount

Date of Opening of Tender Paper:

26.06.2023

**Cost of Tender Paper:** 

4000.00

Time for completion:

03 (Three ) Calender Month

SL. NO.	D & C Class  DESCRIPTION OF WORK	Qnty.	Unit .	RATE	
				Rate	Amoun
1	2	3	4	5	
1	tarth work in hard soil or gravelly soil within Som. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	48.57	100CUM	20027.25	9727.2
2	Filling in foundatin and plinth with sand watered and rammed etc including all cost conveyance roalty ,labour and T&P etc. complete as directed by the Engineer - in Charge	12.05	CUM	521.88	6288.6
3	Cement concrete (1:3:6)with 4cm size hard granite metal includingall cost, conveyance, royalty etc complete	19.18	CUM	5032.26	96518.7
4	R.C.C. work of M-20 grade with 20mm and down grade black hard granite (crusherbroken) stone chips including all cost, conveyance, royalty	16.77	CUM	5188.64	87013.4
5	Supplying ,fitting and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specification.	15.93	Qtl	8541.18	136061.
6	20mm CP in CM(1:4) for grading plaster to the slab including all complete	46.05	Sqm	231.25	10649.
7	Rigid and smooth centering and shuttering for R.C.C. works including false works and dismantling them after casting including cost of materials complete				
i)	For foundation and plinth band, footing base of column	22.98	Sqm	231.60	5322.
ii)	Lintel Bend	12.44	Sqm	521.53	6487.
iii)	R.C.C. floor and roof slabs, landings, balconies, projecting sun	47.25	Sqm	665.30	31435.
iv)	Column and beam	38.66	Sqm	1001.31	38710. 138304.
8	Flyash brick work in CM (1:6) in superstructure including all cost, conveyance	27.92	Cum	4953.61	
9	12 mm CP in CM (1:6) including all cost , conveyance , royality	61.29	Sqm	138.99	8518
10	16 mm CP in CM (1:6) including all cost , conveyance , royality	209.95	Sqm	210.42	44177
11	Priming 1 coat with any approved primer including cost of primer.	317.29	Sqm	65.77	20868

	)			01.11	4971.23
/	Wall painting 2 coat with Weather coat of approved shade on new work to give an even shade including cost of distemper	61.29	Sqm	81.11	
1	Hew work to give an even shade including cost of discour			74.64	15040.82
f		209.95	Sqm	71.64	150 / 5/15
13	Distempering two coat with any approved distempr				
	- this had of	30.53	Sqm	631.36	19275.42
14	Fixing Tiles in floor, treads, steps & laying in 25 mm thick bed of cement mortar (1:1) jointed with neat slurrymixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles including rubbing & polishing	30.33	,		
	complete excluding cost of precast tiles.	82.83	Sqm	751.05	62209.47
15	Fixing Tiles in dados skirting& risers of steps on 12 mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat slurrymixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles including rubbing & polishing complete excluding cost of precast tiles.	82.03			
16	Cost of Pre Cast Tile				13097.37
	Floor Tile	30.53	Sqm	429.00	13097.37
i		82.83	Sqm	387.00	32055.21
ii	Wall Tile				-
17	Cost of MSdoor ,ventilater and grill				04275.00
i	Door(10 Nos)	595.00	Kg	141.64	84275.80
ii	Ventilators(8 Nos)	8.00	Nos	500.00	4000.00
18	Painting two coats with any approved paints(Labour only)	38.27	Sqm	125.59	4806.33
19	Cost of Paint	5.00	Litre	194.52	972.60
20	Cost of Sign board				1500.00
20	Add 1% Labour CESS		_		8808.00
		_		Total	8,91,095.84
				Say	8,91,096.00

My/Our quoted rate is ......% ( Both in Figures and words ) Less than / equal to the above amount put to tender cost.

## Note:-

(1) The Contractor should not write anything except quoting of Percentage & in case anything else regarding tender rate os mentioned, the tender is liable for rejection.

(2) Strike out which are not applicable.

**APPROVED FOR 21 (Twenty One) ITEMS** 

Block Development Officer Nabarangpur